
Ottawa Arizona (0-2) -vs- Pomona-Pitzer (2-4)
09/14/2024 at Redlands, CA (Thompson Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 09/14/2024
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Redlands, CA
Venue: Thompson Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ottawa Arizona 1 2 2 2 7
Pomona-Pitzer 5 5 5 6 21

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:17 P-P G Indigo Lee
1st 5:05 OUAZ G Travis Alvarado
1st 3:53 P-P G-P Indigo Lee
1st 1:30 P-P G Conrad Hugar
1st 0:52 P-P G Zachary Kaplan
1st 0:20 P-P G Julian Montoya
2nd 6:23 P-P G Jack Ryan
2nd 5:45 OUAZ G-E Tamas Misky
2nd 4:58 OUAZ G Nolan Cinquemani
2nd 4:28 P-P G Indigo Lee
2nd 3:03 P-P G Max Distaso
2nd 1:39 P-P G Conrad Hugar
2nd 0:04 P-P G Jack Ryan
3rd 7:07 P-P G-E Zachary Kaplan
3rd 5:36 OUAZ G Cash Larochelle
3rd 4:52 P-P G Julian Montoya
3rd 4:17 P-P G Dillon Joyce
3rd 3:59 P-P G Kai Baker
3rd 3:38 P-P G Kai Baker
3rd 2:54 OUAZ G Travis Alvarado
4th 6:51 OUAZ G Tamas Misky
4th 6:29 P-P G-E Theo Bass
4th 5:19 P-P G Hudson Schneider
4th 4:30 P-P G-E Micah Webber
4th 3:46 P-P G-E Hudson Schneider
4th 2:21 P-P G Chris Childs
4th 2:03 OUAZ G Govanni Santos-Cantu
4th 0:27 P-P G John Shafer

Team Statistics

OUAZ P-P
Shots 21 41
Goals 7 21
Assists 5 12
Points 12 33
Exclusions 8 6
Steals 5 15
Sprints 1-3 3-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 3:55 OUAZ E-P Nolan Cinquemani
1st 4:43 OUAZ E Tamas Misky
2nd 4:41 OUAZ E Clay Gyde
2nd 6:00 P-P E C John Possman
3rd 0:16 P-P E Hudson Schneider
3rd 0:34 OUAZ E-P Govanni Santos-Cantu
3rd 2:07 P-P E Darragh Flanders
3rd 6:00 P-P E Zachary Kaplan
3rd 7:10 OUAZ E Tarrick Ballentine
4th 3:07 OUAZ E-P Nolan Cinquemani
4th 3:54 OUAZ E Tamas Misky
4th 4:43 OUAZ E Govanni Santos-Cantu
4th 6:14 P-P E-P Tommy Ryan
4th 6:36 OUAZ E A Ognjen Cerkez
4th 7:14 P-P E Tommy Ryan



Individual
 
 
Ottawa Arizona 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Ognjen Cerkez 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0-0
5 Nolan Cinquemani 3 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 0-0
6 Tarrick Ballentine 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Cash Larochelle 6 1 4 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

9
Govanni Santos-
Cantu 3 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0-1

10 Tamas Misky 3 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 1-1
11 Travis Alvarado 2 2 0 2 0 3 1 0 0-0
12 Yusuf El Desoky 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
18 Rolan Solis 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1

Totals 21 7 5 12 8 6 5 1 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Ognjen Cerkez 32:00 21 9

Totals 21 9

Pomona-Pitzer 21

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
21
/1
B Andrew Plaschke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
25
/2
0 Tommy Ryan 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
28
/1
1 Logan Colman 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1-0
1C
/1
A John Possman 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
2 John Shafer 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Darragh Flanders 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
4 Hudson Schneider 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
5 Chase Barman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Indigo Lee 4 3 1 4 0 0 3 0 1-0
7 Zachary Kaplan 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0-0
8 Dillon Joyce 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
9 Nico Perna 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
10 Kai Baker 5 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
12 Julian Montoya 2 2 2 4 0 1 0 0 0-0
13 Connor Sullivan 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0-0
14 Alden Pfau 1 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0-0
15 Stavros Zografos 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
16 Theo Bass 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
17 Max Distaso 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
18 Conrad Hugar 3 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
19 Zach Whitfield 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0-0
22 Chris Childs 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
23 Micah Webber 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
24 Jack Ryan 2 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 1-0

Totals 41 21 12 33 6 9 15 2 3-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
21/
1B Andrew Plaschke 0:17 1 1
1C/
1A John Possman 31:43 6 6

Totals 7 7


